total net position at June 30, 2016 or the change in net position for the year ended June 30, 2016 as
originally reported.  At June 30, 2016, the components of the Authority’s net position are as follows:

Components of Net Position –

Rhode Island Turnpike and Bridge Authority

As Originally

Reported
(in thousands)

As Restated

(in thousands)

Net investment in capital assets $ 195,424 $   68,667
Restricted 41,944 35,353
Unrestricted (deficit) (120,611) 12,737
Total net position $ 116,757 $ 116,757

Amounts included for the aggregate discretely presented component units of the State of Rhode Island
have been similarly restated to reflect the corrected net position components at June 30, 2016. The
correction of this error had no effect on the State’s aggregate discretely presented component units’ total
net position at June 30, 2016 or the change in net position for the year ended June 30, 2016 as originally
reported.  At June 30, 2016, the components of net position of the aggregate discretely presented
component units of the State of Rhode Island are as follows:

Components of Net Position –

Aggregate Discretely Presented
Component Units

As Originally

Reported
(in thousands)

As Restated

(in thousands)

Net investment in capital assets $ 1,439,854 $ 1,313,097
Restricted for:

Debt 252,100 245,509
Other 737,779 737,779
Nonexpendable 127,710 127,710

Unrestricted (deficit) (104,115) 29,233
Total net position $ 2,453,328 $ 2,453,328

A-142

Required

Supplementary
Information

State of Rhode Island
Fiscal Year Ended

June 30, 2016

Revenues:
General Revenues:

Personal Income Tax $ 1,215,737 $ 1,224,900 $ 1,217,430 $ (7,470)
General Business Taxes:
   Business Corporations 136,380 153,500 134,909 (18,591)
   Public Utilities Gross Earnings 104,700 99,500 103,062 3,562
   Financial Institutions 16,500 20,400 21,096 696
   Insurance Companies 125,228 121,400 130,344 8,944
   Bank Deposits 2,000 2,400 2,556 156
   Health Care Provider Assessment 44,937 44,000 43,236 (764)
Sales and Use Taxes:
   Sales and Use 969,532 981,000 971,873 (9,127)
   Motor Vehicle 36,538 39,200 39,692 492
   Motor Fuel 500 (208) (208)
   Cigarettes 140,780 143,000 142,783 (217)
   Alcohol 18,840 19,300 19,630 330
Other Taxes:
   Inheritance and Gift 20,400 25,100 70,029 44,929
   Racing and Athletics 1,100 1,100 1,059 (41)
   Realty Transfer Tax 10,211 10,400 10,432 32
Total Taxes (1) 2,843,383 2,885,200 2,907,923 22,723
Departmental Revenue 357,236 363,800 367,641 3,841
Total Taxes and Departmental Revenue 3,200,619 3,249,000 3,275,564 26,564
Other Sources:
   Lottery 331,740 370,100 369,761 (339)
   Unclaimed Property 10,000 12,100 14,167 2,067
   Other Miscellaneous 1,397 3,829 4,102 273
Total Other Sources 343,137 386,029 388,030 2,001
Total General Revenues 3,543,756 3,635,029 3,663,594 28,565

Federal Revenues 2,672,784 2,799,789 2,610,735 (189,054)
Restricted Revenues 243,843 308,238 241,872 (66,366)
Other Revenues 78,568 79,370 84,348 4,978
Non-budgeted Capital Lease Proceeds 5,021 5,021

Total Revenues (2) 6,538,951 6,822,426 6,605,571 (216,856)
Expenditures (4):

General government 712,217 797,329 724,862 72,467
   General government - non-budgeted capital lease expenditures 5,021 (5,021)
   Total general government 712,217 797,329 729,883 67,446
Human services 3,712,320 3,816,384 3,694,123 122,261
Education 1,515,660 1,507,643 1,482,774 24,869
Public safety 513,958 540,374 504,217 36,157
Natural resources 93,030 98,249 78,270 19,979
Total Expenditures (2) 6,547,185 6,759,979 6,489,267 $ 270,712

Transfer of Excess Budget Reserve to RI Capital Fund 108,813
Total Expenditures and Transfers $ 6,547,185 $ 6,759,979 6,598,080

Change in Fund Balance 7,491
Fund balance - beginning 501,887
Fund balance - ending $ 509,378

(continued)

Budget Budget Actual Budget

Variance

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations
Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balance

For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2016

Budget and Actual
General Fund

with Final

(Expressed in Thousands)

Original Final

A-143

Budget Budget Actual Budget

Variance

State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations